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Lent Term 2023




Monday - Non-Sporting Clubs

Club Venue Years Time

Chaplaincy drop-in G12a All 12:15-13:40

and Confirmation

preparation

Politics Debate Club G3 Lower Sixth, 12:15-12:45

(Week B only) Upper Sixth

Arkwright G7a 11 13:10-13:40

Scholarship

Application Form *

Craft Club G11 All 13:10-13:40

DT Club G8 8 13:10-13:40

Language Leaders LF04 9,10 13:10-13:40

Percussion Group MU2 7-1 13:10-13:40

Latin, GCSE (42 1 16:00 - 17:45

Musical Rehearsals:  The Clarkson All by 16:00-17:30

The Addams Family* invitation

Technical Theatre The Clarkson All by 16:00-17:30

Club invitation

Monday - Sporting Clubs

Sport Venue Years Time

Girls' Fitness Fitness Suite  Lower Sixth, 12:15-13:05
Upper Sixth

Climbing + Climbing Wall All 16:00-17:30
(rota system)

Girls’ Cricket # Sports Hall U14,U15 16:00-17:30

Boys' Hockey Astro Seniors, U15 16:00 - 17:30

Girls" Netball Courts Seniors  16:00-17:30

Girls" Rugby Main Field U12-U15 16:00-17:30

Staff Member
M Benham

G Lyttle

P Scopes

M O’Gorman
W O'Hara

S Keenan

S Wagstaff
L Rindler

G Cowlishaw
J Newborough

P Reay

Staff Member
A Allen

Rotation of
staff

J Law

J Jackson

R Mack

P Whitehead
D Phelps

H Carminati

M McDonagh
E Callan

L Wilford

+ To register your interest in Climbing, sign up in tutor time the first week of term.

* ¢lub stops at Half Term
# club starts after Half Term



Tuesday - Non-Sporting Clubs

Club
Book Club

Chaplaincy drop-in
and Confirmation
preparation

Chemistry Olympiad
(Week B only)

Cambridge University
Chemistry Challenge
(Week B only)

Chess Club
Computer Science
Club

Guitar group
Jazz Brass

Precious Plastics

Warhammer/Miniature
Painting Club

Additional Maths

Ancient Greek, post-
beginners

Concert Band
DT Project Work

Fashion Academy
Latin, Level 1
Photography Club

Public Speaking
Robotics Club
* club stops at Half Term

Venue Years Time
Library All 10:55-11:15
G12a All 12:15-13:40
G5 Upper Sixth by 12:15 - 12:45
invitation
G5 Lower Sixth by 12:15- 12:45
invitation
G10 All 13:10-13:40
LGO1 7-10 13:10-13:40
M4 7-11 13:10-13:40
The 7-11 13:10-13:40
Roundhouse
G7b All 13:10-13:40
G8 All 13:10-13:40
S6 ~11hy 16:00-17:00
invitation
G40 By invitation 16:00 - 16:40
The Clarkson 7-11 16:00-17:00
G7a/G7b 11, Lower  16:00 - 17:00
Sixth, Upper
Sixth
F7 8 16:00-17:00
G42 9 by invitation 16:00 - 17:45
AR7 7-11by  16:00-17:00
Invitation
LG07 789 16:00-17:30
G8 7,89 16:00-17:00

# club starts after Half Term

Staff Member
G Tilley
M Benham

E Onyekwe
E Onyekwe
K McCullough

A Depledge

M Prior
J Kelsall

T Walton
W O'Hara

A Phillips
L Rindler

G Cowlishaw
A Wakeley
J Kelsall

P Scopes

M Porter
R Taylor
H Plenderleith

J Parker
W 0'Hara



Tuesday - Sporting Clubs

Sport

Boys' Football *
Girls" Football *
Boys’ Cricket

Girls’ Cricket #

Boys' Football #
Girls" Football #
Girls’ Hockey

Girls” Netball

Boys’ Rugby

* club stops at Half Term

Venue
Astro
Astro

Sports Hall

Sports Hall

Orchard
Main Field
Astro

Courts

Main Field

# club starts after Half Term

Years Time
U14 13:10- 13:40
U14,U15  13:10-13:40
U12 16:00- 17:30
U12 16:00- 17:30
U14 16:00-17:30
U14,U15  16:00-17:30
Seniors, U15 16:00 - 17:30
U13 16:00 - 17:30

Seniors, U15 16:00 -

17:30

Staff Member
H Walters
A Compton

R Holtom
H Walters

R Holtom
H Walters

H Walters
A Compton

S Evans
H Carminati
M McDonagh

P Bucknall
S Friswell
L Cassell



Wednesday - Non-Sporting Clubs

Club Venue Years Time

Chaplaincy drop-in G12a All 12:15-13:40

and Confirmation

preparation

School of Rock The 7810 12:15-12:45

(Week B only) Roundhouse

Latin, GCSE G12 10 by 16:00 - 17:45
invitation

Latin, Level 1 G42 9 by invitation 16:00 - 17.45

Level 1 and Level 2 LGO1/LFO1 83 by 16:00 - 17:00

Projects invitation

String Orchestra The Clarkson All 16:00 - 17:00

Virtual Cookery Club TEAMS All 16:30 - 18:00

Wednesday - Sporting Clubs

Sport Venue Years Time

Cross Country Main Field All 07:30-08:10

Boys' Cricket Sports Hall u14 16:00-17:30

Girls" Hockey Astro U12,U13  16:00-17:30

Girls" Netball Courts U15 16:00- 17:30

Boys' Rugby Main Field  U12, U13, U14 16:00 - 17:30

* club stops at Half Term
# club starts after Half Term

Staff Member
M Benham

G Cowlishaw
L Rindler

R Taylor

H Pascoe-Williams
J Parker
F Moon

G Cowlishaw
A Hughes

J Scott

Staff Member
W Bower

N McCollin
J Jackson

R Mack
D Phelps
W Bower
J Law

M McDonagh
H Carminati
J Kelsall

D Lumb

G Rooney
P Bucknall
L Cassell



Thursday - Non-Sporting Clubs

Club Venue
Chaplaincy drop-in G12a
and Confirmation

preparation

Chemistry Olympiad G5
(Week Bnénl% P

Cambridge University G5
Chemistry Challenge

(Week B only)

Fantasy and Sci Fi TEAMS
Book Club

Youth SPV G11
MedSoc LF53
Magic and Card S4
Games

Public Speaking LG05
Art Club AR3
Additional Maths S4
Additional Maths S6
Choir The Clarkson
Knitting Club LF02
Level 1and 2 LGO1/LFO1
Projects

* club stops at Half Term
# club starts after Half Term

Years
All

Upper Sixth
by invitation

Lower Sixth
by invitation

All

Lower Sixth,

Upper Sixth

Lower Sixth,

Upper Sixth
7-11

Lower Sixth,

Upper Sixth
789

10b
invitatlyon

9 by invitation

Al

All

. 89by
Invitation

Time

12:15-

12:15-

12:15 -

12:15-
12:15-
1235 -
13:10 -
13:10 -

16:00 -
16:00 -

16:00 -
16:00 -

16:00 -
16:00 -

13:40

12:45

12:45

12:45
12:45
13:05
13:40
13:40

17:00
17:00

17:00
17:00

17:00
17:00

Staff Member
M Benham

E Onyekwe

E Onyekwe

R Southern

R Isaacs

J Smith

A Rosenbaum

W O'Hara
C Kerrigan

P Hubball
A Rosenbaum

T Cowan

G Cowlishaw
A Wakeley

S Duran

H Pascoe-Williams
S Rose



Thursday - Sporting Clubs

Sport Venue
Fitness Fitness Suite
Fitness Fitness Suite
Boys' Football * Astro
Archery, Advanced Refectory
Boys’ Cricket Sports Hall
Girls’ Cricket # Sports Hall
Fitness Fitness Suite
Boys'’ Football # Orchard
Boys' Hockey Astro
Girls’ Hockey Astro
Girls” Nethall Courts

Years

Lower Sixth,
Upper Sixth

U14, U15
u13
By invitation
u13

u13

All
U12, U13

u14
U4
U12

Time

12:15-

13:10 -
13:10 -
16:00 -
16:00 -

16:00 -

16:00 -
16:00 -

16:00 -
16:00 -

16:00 -

* club stops at Half Term  # club starts after Half Term

Friday - Non-Sporting Clubs

Club Venue

Chaplaincy drop-in G12a

and Confirmation

preparation

Jewellery Design G7a/b

Club

Vocalize (A Capella) The
Roundhouse

Vocalize (A Capella) The
Roundhouse

Year 7 Science Club G623

Musical Rehearsals:  The Clarkson
The Addams Family*

* club stops at Half Term
# club starts after Half Term

Years
All

All
Lower Sixth,
Upper Sixth

7-1

7
7-1

12:45

13:40
13:40
17:15
17:30

17:30

17:30
17:30

17:30
17:00

17:30

Time

12:15

13:10 -
12:15-
13:10 -

13:10 -
16:00 -

-13:40

13:40
12:45
13:40

13:40
17:30

Staff Member
DLee

J Jackson
R Holtom
R Southern

J Jackson
H White

J Jackson
H White

G Rooney

R Holtom
D White

D Phelps
A Phillips

P Whitehead
E Callan

J law
M McDonagh
C White

Staff Member
M Benham

T Walton

G Cowlishaw
G Cowlishaw

E Cooper
G Cowlishaw



Friday - Sporting Clubs

Sport Venue Years Time Staff Member
Fitness Fitness Suite  Lower Sixth, 12:15-12:45 EMusson
Upper Sixth
Badminton, GCSE SportsHall ~ U15,U16  13:10-13:40 H Walters
Boys' Foatball * Astro u12 13:10-13:40 R Holtom
Girls’ Football * Astro U12,U13  13:10-13:40 A Compton
Climbing + Climbing Wall Al (rota ~ 16:00-17:30 Rotation of
system) staff

Boys' Cricket Sports Hall ~ Seniors, U15 16:00-17:30 A Phillips
Boys' Football Orchard  Seniors, U15 16:00-17:30 R Holtom

S Dear

M Taylor

L Cassell
Girls’ Football # Main Field U12,U13  16:00-17:30 D Lee
Boys' Hockey Astro U12,U13  16:00-17:30 W Bower

J Jackson

N McCollin
Girls" Netball Courts U14 16:00-17:30 E Callan

J Kelsall

+ To register your interest in Climbing, sign up in tutor time the first week of term.

* club stops at Half Term
# club starts after Half Term



Academic Drop-in Sessions - Lunchtime

Subject Day Time Venue Years Staff Member
Biology Monday 12:15-12:45  F51 Upper Sixth  C Warne
by invitation
Business Monday 12:15-12:45 LF60  Lower Sixth, D Lumb
Upper Sixth
Drama Monday 12:15-12:45  MU1  Lower Sixth, A Cefaliello

Upper Sixth  V Roberts
Monday 13:10-13:40 MU1 9,10,11  ACefaliello

V/ Roberts
Duke of Tuesday 12:15-12:45 LG0T  Lower Sixth, W Bower
Edinburgh Upper Sixth
Tuesday 13:10-13:40  LG02 9,10,11 W Bower
English Monday 13:10-13:40  LFO5 789 C Kerrigan
French Monday 13:10-13:40  LGO4 7 K Ingram

Monday 13:10-13:40  LFO4 910 M Gawthorpe
by invitation B Galano

French, GCSE Thursday ~ 13:10-13:40  LFO3 10,11 S Duran

Geography Friday 13:10-13:40  LGO3 10 M Taylor
History, A-level Tuesday 1215-12:45  G1 Lower Sixth, P Bucknall
Upper Sixth
History, GCSE Thursday ~ 13:10-13:40  F13 " L Pyne
Maths Monday 13:10-13:40  S6 7-11 A Phillips
| Turner-Pryce
Tuesday 13:10-13:40  S6 7-11 T Cowan
Wednesday 12:15-12:45  SB 7,810 H Lewis
T Scoutas
Thursday  13:10-13:40  S3 7-11 D Munford
Friday 13:10-13:40  S3 7-11 L Rickart

A Rosenbaum



Physics Thursday ~ 12:15-12:45  G22  Lower Sixth, M Spencer
Upper Sixth
Politics Monday 1215-1245  G3  Lower Sixth, JLindsay
(Week A only) Upper Sixth
Psychology  Thursday 12.15-12:45  F51 Upper Sixth  F Schofield
Sociology Tuesday 12:15-12:45  F53  Upper Sixth L Caisey
Spanish Monday 13:10-13:40  LFO4 9,10by M Gawthorpe
invitation B Galano
Tuesday 13:10-13:40  LF0O4 10, 11 N Shedden
Academic Drop-in Sessions - After School
Biology Thursday ~ 16:00-17:00  F5 10,11, C Warne
Lower Sixth, F Roberts
Upper Sixth - D White
Business Tuesday ~ 16:00-17:30  LGO2 All L Wilford
Chemistry Tuesday ~ 16:00-17:00  G6 910,11,  E Cooper
Lower Sixth, J Smith
Upper Sixth  E Onyekwe
S Curtis
Computer Wednesday 16:00-17:00 LGO1/ 10,11,  ADepledge
Science LFOT  Lower Sixth, EMusson
Upper Sixth
Economics Thursday ~ 16:00-16:45  G10  Upper Sixth  E Gane
and Business L Fielding
English Tuesday 16:00-17:00  LFO5 10,11 FMoon
Geography Wednesday 16:00-17:00 F7/5  Lower Sixth, M Taylor
Upper Sixth
Thursday ~ 16:00-17:00  LFO3 11 M Taylor



History, GCSE

Homework
Help

Maths

Physics

Religious
Studies, GCSE

Spanish

Textiles

Wednesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Tuesday

16:00 -
16:00 -

16:00 -

16:00 -

16:00 -

16:00 -

16:00 -

16:00 -

16:00 -

16:00 -

16:00 -

16:00 -

16:00 -

17:00
17:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

16:45

17:00

F13
F16

F16

F16

F16

S3

St

S3

S3

G22

G73

LFO4

F12

10,11
-1

7-11

7-1

7-11

1"

Lower Sixth,

Upper Sixth
1

Lower Sixth,

Upper Sixth
11,

Lower Sixth,

Upper Sixth
10,11,

Lower Sixth,

Upper Sixth
"

10,11

Lower Sixth,

Upper Sixth

11,
Upper Sixth

T Hester

Learning
Support

Learning
Support

Learning
Support

Learning
Support

D Munford
G Toth

H Lewis
S McBride

T Scoutas
L Rickart

D Lee

C Vella

S Keenan

M Porter



Term Dates

Lent Term 2023

Term Starts ~ Wednesday 4 January 2023

Half Term  Saturday 18 February to Sunday 26 February 2023
Term Ends  Friday 24 March 2023

Trinity Term 2023

Term starts ~ Monday 17 April 2023

Half term  Saturday 27 May to Sunday 4 June 2023
Termends  Wednesday 5 July 2023

Michaelmas Term 2023

Term starts  Monday 4 September 2023

Half Term  Saturday 21 October to Sunday 5 November 2023
Termends  Wednesday 20 December 2023

Lent Term 2024

Term Starts ~ Monday 8 January 2024

Half Term  Saturday 10 February to Sunday 18 February 2024
Term Ends  Friday 22 March 2024

Princethorpe College

Princethorpe College, Princethorpe, Rughy CV23 9PX

Telephone: 01926 634200 email: post@princethorpe.co.uk
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