

Co-Curricular Calendar

Lent Term 2023



Monday - Non-Sp				
Club	Venue	Years	Time	Staff Member
Chaplaincy drop-in and Confirmation preparation	G12a	All	12:15 - 13:40	M Benham
Politics Debate Club (Week B only)	G3	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	12:15 - 12:45	G Lyttle
Arkwright Scholarship Application Form *	G7a	11	13:10 - 13:40	P Scopes
Craft Club	G11	All	13:10 - 13:40	M O'Gorman
DT Club	G8	8	13:10 - 13:40	W O'Hara
Language Leaders	LF04	9,10	13:10 - 13:40	S Keenan
Percussion Group	MU2	7-11	13:10 - 13:40	S Wagstaff
Latin, GCSE	G42	11	16:00 - 17:45	L Rindler
Musical Rehearsals: The Addams Family*	The Clarkson	All by invitation	16:00 - 17:30	G Cowlishaw J Newborough
Technical Theatre Club	The Clarkson	All by invitation	16:00 - 17:30	P Reay
Monday - Sporting	g Clubs			
Sport	Venue	Years	Time	Staff Member
Girls' Fitness	Fitness Suite	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	12:15 - 13:05	A Allen
Climbing +	Climbing Wall	All (rota system)	16:00 - 17:30	Rotation of staff
Girls' Cricket#	Sports Hall	U14, U15	16:00 - 17:30	J Law J Jackson
Boys' Hockey	Astro	Seniors, U15	16:00 - 17:30	R Mack P Whitehead D Phelps
Girls' Netball	Courts	Seniors	16:00 - 17:30	H Carminati M McDonagh E Callan
Girls' Rugby	Main Field	U12 - U15	16:00 - 17:30	L Wilford

⁺ To register your interest in Climbing, sign up in tutor time the first week of term. * club stops at Half Term # club starts after Half Term

Tuesday - Non-Spo						
Club	Venue	Years	Time	Staff Member		
Book Club	Library	All	10:55 - 11:15	G Tilley		
Chaplaincy drop-in and Confirmation preparation	G12a	All	12:15 - 13:40	M Benham		
Chemistry Olympiad (Week B only)	G5	Upper Sixth by invitation	12:15 - 12:45	E Onyekwe		
Cambridge University Chemistry Challenge (Week B only)	G5	Lower Sixth by invitation	12:15 - 12:45	E Onyekwe		
Chess Club	G10	All	13:10 - 13:40	K McCullough		
Computer Science Club	LG01	7-10	13:10 - 13:40	A Depledge		
Guitar group	M4	7-11	13:10 - 13:40	M Prior		
Jazz Brass	The Roundhouse	7-11	13:10 - 13:40	J Kelsall		
Precious Plastics	G7b	All	13:10 - 13:40	T Walton		
Warhammer/Miniature Painting Club	G8	All	13:10 - 13:40	W O'Hara		
Additional Maths	S6	11 by invitation	16:00 - 17:00	A Phillips		
Ancient Greek, post- beginners	G40	By invitation	16:00 - 16:40	L Rindler		
Concert Band	The Clarkson	7-11	16:00 - 17:00	G Cowlishaw A Wakeley J Kelsall		
DT Project Work	G7a/G7b	11, Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	16:00 - 17:00	P Scopes		
Fashion Academy	F7	8	16:00 - 17:00	M Porter		
Latin, Level 1	G42	9 by invitation	16:00 - 17:45	R Taylor		
Photography Club	AR7	7-11 by invitation	16:00 - 17:00	H Plenderleith		
Public Speaking	LG07	7,8,9	16:00 - 17:30	J Parker		
Robotics Club	G8	7, 8, 9	16:00 - 17:00	W O'Hara		
* club stops at Half Term # club starts after Half Term						

Tuesday - Sporting				
Sport	Venue	Years	Time	Staff Member
Boys' Football *	Astro	U14	13:10 - 13:40	H Walters
Girls' Football *	Astro	U14, U15	13:10 - 13:40	A Compton
Boys' Cricket	Sports Hall	U12	16:00 - 17:30	R Holtom H Walters
Girls' Cricket#	Sports Hall	U12	16:00 - 17:30	R Holtom H Walters
Boys' Football #	Orchard	U14	16:00 - 17:30	H Walters
Girls' Football #	Main Field	U14, U15	16:00 - 17:30	A Compton
Girls' Hockey	Astro	Seniors, U15	16:00 - 17:30	R Mack J Law S Evans
Girls' Netball	Courts	U13	16:00 - 17:30	H Carminati M McDonagh
Boys' Rugby	Main Field	Seniors, U15	16:00 - 17:30	P Bucknall S Friswell L Cassell

^{*} club stops at Half Term # club starts after Half Term

Wednesday - Non-				
Club	Venue	Years	Time	Staff Member
Chaplaincy drop-in and Confirmation preparation	G12a	All	12:15 - 13:40	M Benham
School of Rock (Week B only)	The Roundhouse	7,8,10	12:15 - 12:45	G Cowlishaw
Latin, GCSE	G12	10 by invitation	16:00 - 17:45	L Rindler
Latin, Level 1	G42	9 by invitation	16:00 - 17.45	R Taylor
Level 1 and Level 2 Projects	LG01/LF01	8,9 by invitation	16:00 - 17:00	H Pascoe-Williams J Parker F Moon
String Orchestra	The Clarkson	All	16:00 - 17:00	G Cowlishaw A Hughes
Virtual Cookery Club TEAMS		All	16:30 - 18:00	J Scott
Wednesday - Spor	ting Clubs			
Sport	Venue	Years	Time	Staff Member
Cross Country	Main Field	All	07:30 - 08:10	W Bower
Boys' Cricket	Sports Hall	U14	16:00 - 17:30	N McCollin J Jackson
Girls' Hockey	Astro	U12, U13	16:00 - 17:30	R Mack D Phelps W Bower J Law
Girls' Netball	Courts	U15	16:00 - 17:30	M McDonagh H Carminati J Kelsall
Boys' Rugby	Main Field	U12, U13, U14	16:00 - 17:30	D Lumb G Rooney P Bucknall L Cassell

^{*} club stops at Half Term # club starts after Half Term

Thursday - Non-Sp				
Club	Venue	Years	Time	Staff Member
Chaplaincy drop-in and Confirmation preparation	G12a	All	12:15 - 13:40	M Benham
Chemistry Olympiad (Week B only)	G5	Upper Sixth by invitation	12:15 - 12:45	E Onyekwe
Cambridge University Chemistry Challenge (Week B only)	G5	G5 Lower Sixth 1 by invitation		E Onyekwe
Fantasy and Sci Fi Book Club	TEAMS	All	12:15 - 12:45	R Southern
Youth SPV	G11	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	12:15 - 12:45	R Isaacs
MedSoc	LF53	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	12:35 - 13:05	J Smith
Magic and Card Games	S4	7-11	13:10 - 13:40	A Rosenbaum W O'Hara
Public Speaking	LG05	LG05 Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth		C Kerrigan
Art Club	AR3	7,8,9	16:00 - 17:00	P Hubball
Additional Maths	S4	10 by invitation	16:00 - 17:00	A Rosenbaum
Additional Maths	S6	9 by invitation	16:00 - 17:00	T Cowan
Choir	The Clarkson	All	16:00 - 17:00	G Cowlishaw A Wakeley
Knitting Club	LF02	All	16:00 - 17:00	S Duran
Level 1 and 2 Projects	LG01/LF01	8,9 by invitation	16:00 - 17:00	H Pascoe-Williams S Rose

^{*} club stops at Half Term # club starts after Half Term

Thursday - Sportin				
Sport	Venue	Years	Time	Staff Member
Fitness	Fitness Suite	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	12:15 - 12:45	D Lee
Fitness	Fitness Suite	U14, U15	13:10 - 13:40	J Jackson
Boys' Football *	Astro	U13	13:10 - 13:40	R Holtom
Archery, Advanced	Refectory	By invitation	16:00 - 17:15	R Southern
Boys' Cricket	Sports Hall	U13	16:00 - 17:30	J Jackson H White
Girls' Cricket#	Sports Hall	U13	16:00 - 17:30	J Jackson H White
Fitness	Fitness Suite	All	16:00 - 17:30	G Rooney
Boys' Football #	Orchard	U12, U13	16:00 - 17:30	R Holtom D White
Boys' Hockey	Astro	U14	16:00 - 17:30	D Phelps A Phillips
Girls' Hockey	Astro	U14	16:00 - 17:00	P Whitehead E Callan
Girls' Netball	Courts	U12	16:00 - 17:30	J Law M McDonagh C White
* club stops at Half Terr	n # club star	ts after Half Te	erm	
- · · · · · · ·	. 01.1			

Friday - Non-Sporting Clubs Club Venue **Years** Time Staff Member Chaplaincy drop-in G12a ΔII 12:15 - 13:40 M Benham and Confirmation preparation Jewellery Design G7a/b ΑII 13·10 - 13·40 T Walton Club Vocalize (A Capella) Lower Sixth. 12:15 - 12:45 G Cowlishaw The Roundhouse Upper Sixth Vocalize (A Capella) The 7-11 13:10 - 13:40 G Cowlishaw Roundhouse Year 7 Science Club G23 13:10 - 13:40 E Cooper Musical Rehearsals: The Clarkson 7-11 16:00 - 17:30 G Cowlishaw The Addams Family*

club stops at Half Term # club starts after Half Term

Friday - Sporting (
Sport	Venue	Years	Time	Staff Member
Fitness	Fitness Suite	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	12:15 - 12:45	E Musson
Badminton, GCSE	Sports Hall	U15, U16	13:10 - 13:40	H Walters
Boys' Football *	Astro	U12	13:10 - 13:40	R Holtom
Girls' Football *	Astro	U12, U13	13:10 - 13:40	A Compton
Climbing +	Climbing Wall	All (rota system)	16:00 - 17:30	Rotation of staff
Boys' Cricket	Sports Hall	Seniors, U15	16:00 - 17:30	A Phillips
Boys' Football	Orchard	Seniors, U15	16:00 - 17:30	R Holtom S Dear M Taylor L Cassell
Girls' Football #	Main Field	U12, U13	16:00 - 17:30	D Lee
Boys' Hockey	Astro	U12, U13	16:00 - 17:30	W Bower J Jackson N McCollin
Girls' Netball	Courts	U14	16:00 - 17:30	E Callan J Kelsall

⁺ To register your interest in Climbing, sign up in tutor time the first week of term.

^{*} club stops at Half Term # club starts after Half Term

Academic Di	rop-in Ses	sions - Lun	chtime		
Subject	Day	Time	Venue	Years	Staff Member
Biology	Monday	12:15 - 12:45	F51	Upper Sixth by invitation	C Warne
Business	Monday	12:15 - 12:45	LF60	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	D Lumb
Drama	Monday	12:15 - 12:45	MU1	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	A Cefaliello V Roberts
	Monday	13:10 - 13:40	MU1	9, 10, 11	A Cefaliello V Roberts
Duke of Edinburgh	Tuesday	12:15 - 12:45	LG01	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	W Bower
	Tuesday	13:10 - 13:40	LG02	9, 10, 11	W Bower
English	Monday	13:10 - 13:40	LF05	7,8,9	C Kerrigan
French	Monday	13:10 - 13:40	LG04	7	K Ingram
	Monday	13:10 - 13:40	LF04	9,10 by invitation	M Gawthorpe B Galano
French, GCSE	Thursday	13:10 - 13:40	LF03	10, 11	S Duran
Geography	Friday	13:10 - 13:40	LG03	10	M Taylor
History, A-level	Tuesday	12:15 - 12:45	G1	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	P Bucknall
History, GCSE	Thursday	13:10 - 13:40	F13	11	L Pyne
Maths	Monday	13:10 - 13:40	S6	7-11	A Phillips I Turner-Pryce
	Tuesday	13:10 - 13:40	S6	7-11	T Cowan
	Wednesday	12:15 - 12:45	S6	7,8,10	H Lewis T Scoutas
	Thursday	13:10 - 13:40	S3	7-11	D Munford
	Friday	13:10 - 13:40	S3	7-11	L Rickart A Rosenbaum

Physics	Thursday	12:15 -12:45	G22	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	M Spencer
Politics (Week A only)	Monday	12:15 - 12:45	G3	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	J Lindsay
Psychology	Thursday	12:15 - 12:45	F51	Upper Sixth	F Schofield
Sociology	Tuesday	12:15 - 12:45	F53	Upper Sixth	L Caisey
Spanish	Monday	13:10 - 13:40	LF04	9,10 by invitation	M Gawthorpe B Galano
	Tuesday	13:10 - 13:40	LF04	10, 11	N Shedden
Academic D	rop-in Ses	sions - Afte	r Scho	ol	
Biology	Thursday	16:00 - 17:00	F5	10,11, Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	C Warne F Roberts D White
Business	Tuesday	16:00 - 17:30	LG02	All	L Wilford
Chemistry	Tuesday	16:00 - 17:00	G6	9,10,11, Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	E Cooper J Smith E Onyekwe S Curtis
Computer Science	Wednesday	16:00 - 17:00	LG01/ LF01	10,11, Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	A Depledge E Musson
Economics and Business	Thursday	16:00 - 16:45	G10	Upper Sixth	E Gane L Fielding
English	Tuesday	16:00 - 17:00	LF05	10,11	F Moon
Geography	Wednesday	16:00 - 17:00	F75	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	M Taylor
	Thursday	16:00 - 17:00	LF03	11	M Taylor

History, GCSE	Wednesday	16:00 - 17:00	F13	10,11	T Hester
Homework Help	Tuesday	16:00 - 17:00	F16	7-11	Learning Support
	Wednesday	16:00 - 17:00	F16	7-11	Learning Support
	Thursday	16:00 - 17:00	F16	7-11	Learning Support
	Friday	16:00 - 17:00	F16	7-11	Learning Support
Maths	Tuesday	16:00 - 17:00	S3	11, Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	D Munford G Toth
	Wednesday	16:00 - 17:00	S1	11	H Lewis
	Wednesday	16:00 - 17:00	S3	Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	S McBride
	Thursday	16:00 - 17:00	S3	11, Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	T Scoutas L Rickart
Physics	Wednesday	16:00 - 17:00	G22	10, 11, Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	D Lee
Religious Studies, GCSE	Wednesday	16:00 - 17:00	G73	11	C Vella
Spanish	Thursday	16:00 - 16:45	LF04	10, 11 Lower Sixth, Upper Sixth	S Keenan
Textiles	Tuesday	16:00 - 17:00	F12	11, Upper Sixth	M Porter

Term Dates

Lent Term 2023

Term Starts Wednesday 4 January 2023

Half Term Saturday 18 February to Sunday 26 February 2023

Term Ends Friday 24 March 2023

Trinity Term 2023

Term starts Monday 17 April 2023

Half term Saturday 27 May to Sunday 4 June 2023

Term ends Wednesday 5 July 2023

Michaelmas Term 2023

Term starts Monday 4 September 2023

Half Term Saturday 21 October to Sunday 5 November 2023

Term ends Wednesday 20 December 2023

Lent Term 2024

Term Starts Monday 8 January 2024

Half Term Saturday 10 February to Sunday 18 February 2024

Term Ends Friday 22 March 2024

Princethorpe College

Princethorpe College, Princethorpe, Rugby CV23 9PX

Telephone: 01926 634200 email: post@princethorpe.co.uk

The Princethorpe Foundation, Company registered in England & Wales and Limited by Guarantee Number 4177718. Registered Charity Number 1087124. Registered Office: Princethorpe College, Princethorpe, Rugby CV23 9PX.